
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Bishop Verot (as of Mar 31, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-2   Conference: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Trevor Welch  . 5 0 0 3-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 7 1 4 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

Preston Hall  . 5 0 0 2-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0

Grayson Carpenter  . 4 6 2 4-4 13 1 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 4 6 2 2 0 1 0  . 5 3 3 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

Owen Rardin  . 4 0 0 4-4 10 3 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 4 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000

Andrew Hanlon  . 3 6 4 4-4 11 2 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 3 6 4 0 0 3 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 23 4 0 1.000

Matthew Turner  . 3 3 3 4-4 12 1 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 1 3 1  . 3 8 5 0 2 1-1 11 0 0 1.000

Maddix Simpson  . 2 5 0 4-4 12 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 5 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 6 8 3  . 8 2 4

Joey Lawson  . 1 8 2 4-4 11 0 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 2 7 3 0 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 1 0 0-0 32 0 1  . 9 7 0

Fidel Alviar  . 0 8 3 4-4 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 8 3 1 0 1 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Jason Bello  . 0 7 7 4-4 13 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 7 7 0 0 2 0  . 0 7 7 0 0 1-1 1 6 1  . 8 7 5

--------------------

Harry Housler  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 0 4 100 9 28 1 0 0 9 29  . 2 9 0 8 1 16 1  . 3 3 6 1 4 2-2 84 29 8  . 9 3 4

Opponents  . 2 2 4 4 107 12 24 6 0 0 6 30  . 2 8 0 5 6 26 0  . 2 9 7 0 0 5-6 81 27 3  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (24), Opp (22). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (4).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Jason Bello  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 1 0 0 0

Aidan Knaak  1 . 2 9 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 7.0 4 1 1 1 9 1 0 0  . 1 7 4 0 1 0 0 0

Timothy Lawson  3 . 6 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 3 3 2 3 7 0 0 0  . 1 7 6 2 1 0 0 0

Brett Flock  4 . 1 5 1-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.1 2 2 2 1 3 2 0 0  . 1 2 5 1 1 2 0 0

Fidel Alviar  9 . 8 2 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 1 3.2 9 6 4 0 1 3 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 2 1 0 0

--------------------

Maddix Simpson  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 8 9 2-2 4 4 1 0/0 1 28.0 24 12 9 5 26 6 0 0  . 2 2 4 3 6 3 0 0

Opponents  3 . 0 0 2-2 4 4 1 1/0 0 27.0 28 9 9 8 16 1 0 0  . 2 8 0 3 1 2 1 4

PB - Team (2), A. Hanlon 2, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (1), T. Lawson 1. SBA/ATT - A. Hanlon (5-6), T. Lawson (3-3), M. Simpson

(2-2), A. Knaak (0-1).
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Overall Statistics for Bishop Verot (as of Mar 31, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Andrew Hanlon 27 23 4 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 2 0

Matthew Turner 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Owen Rardin 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Grayson Carpenter 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trevor Welch 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Fidel Alviar 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Aidan Knaak 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Joey Lawson 33 32 0 1  . 9 7 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jason Bello 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Maddix Simpson 17 6 8 3  . 8 2 4 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Timothy Lawson 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Preston Hall 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Harry Housler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brett Flock 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 121 84 29 8  . 9 3 4 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 2 0

Opponents 111 81 27 3  . 9 7 3 4 2 0 1.000 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2 TPA

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP


